

Promotion Terms and Conditions – Get free Kit membership until January 2024

Published: 6th September 2023

\$0 Kit Membership Fees until January 2024

Kit Membership Fees apply to use of the Kit card and account from 1st November 2023. New customers that download the Kit app, create an account, and create a child profile will pay \$0 in Kit membership fees for November and December 2023. Terms and conditions and eligibility requirements apply www.heykit.com.au/legal For all enquiries, contact support@heykit.com.au.

Terms and Conditions and Eligibility Criteria

Kit Membership Fees apply to your use of the Kit card and account. These fees are set out in more detail in Kit's Product Disclosure Statement and Kit Card and Account Terms and Conditions available at www.heykit.com.au/legal

For customers who have met the eligibility criteria and subject to the terms and conditions below, Kit will automatically waive Kit Membership Fees for November and December 2023. After such period, Kit will default you to the monthly Kit membership option from January 2024, and adjust the monthly fee charge to the number of children you have successfully submitted a profile for in the Kit app. This fee will apply on a monthly basis and will be charged to your linked bank account on your anniversary day (which the date your first child's profile was successfully created for the Kit Card and Kit Account in the Kit App). You will be able to manage your Kit Membership Fee type in the Kit app.

Your first fee charge month will be January 2024, Kit will remind you of the date your fees will start 30 days before your first fee charge date. You can always cancel your membership in the Kit app by closing your Kit Account, following the cancellation process set out in the Kit Card and Account terms and conditions.

Promotion commences 6th September 2023. You must satisfy the following conditions to be eligible for this promotion, before 1st November 2023:

- You are aged 18 or above and are an Australian resident;
- You have successfully created a Kit Account through the Kit App, including linking a
 parent/guardian bank account, and creating a child profile before the 1st November 2023.
 Or alternatively, if you are waiting for Kit to approve your application, you must have
 created your parent account for approval by 1 November 2023 and go on to successfully



- create a child profile and link a parent/guardian bank account within 30 days of your application being approved. and;
- You have reviewed and agreed to comply with any of our eligibility criteria and terms and
 conditions that are made available to you during the Kit app download process and Kit
 Account opening process. These terms and conditions set out details on the Kit Membership
 Fees amongst other important information, and include the Kit Product Terms and
 Conditions, Product Disclosure Statement and other terms and conditions set out here
 www.heykit.com.au/legal

Promoter details

CBA New Digital Businesses Pty Ltd ABN 38 633 072 830 trading as HEY KIT.

The Foundry, 1 Locomotive Street, South Eveleigh, NSW 2015

Email: support@heykit.com.au.

For all enquiries, you can contact us at: support@heykit.com.au.

